

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 16961 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Radhika Prasad @ Raviprasad TripathiPETITIONER
V/S

Paramount Sintars Pvt. Ltd., (thr.Respondent
Directors/authorised Signatory), Nagpur And
Others

RADHIKA PRASAD TRIPATHI (IN PERSON)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

None present, S. O. two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)