



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.877 OF 2026

(Mr. Radhika Prasad @ Raviprasad Tripathi Vs. Paramount Sinters Pvt. Ltd., (through its
Directors/Authorised Signatory), Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

1. Farad-sheet shows that Civil Application (CAW) Stamp No.16962/2025 is not pressed by the petitioner, which was filed for seeking permission to argue in-person and engage an Advocate, who has filed vakalatnama.
2. Today, nobody is present on the second call.
3. Put up this petition for dismissal on 26th March, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)