



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 877 OF 2026

Mr. Radhika Prasad @ Raviprasad Tripathi
Vs.
Paramount Sinters Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. D.V. Mahajan, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 26.03.2026

After arguing the matter for some time, when it was revealed that the relevant documents are not filed on record and as the Court was not inclined to entertain the petition, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition with liberty to file fresh petition along with all the relevant documents.

2. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)